NOTICE OF MEETING AND ACTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE ON THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSED ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED \$1,700,000 PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE INDUSTRIAL NEW JOBS TRAINING CERTIFICATES (2025-1 MULTIPLE PROJECT) IN ONE OR MORE SERIES

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of Iowa Central Community College will meet on the 11th day of February, 2025, at 5:00 P.M., in the Triton Café – Warren Hunt Boardroom, Rooms 100-101, Iowa Central Community College, One Triton Circle, Fort Dodge, Iowa, at which meeting the Board proposes to institute proceedings and take additional action for the authorization and issuance in the manner required by law of not to exceed \$1,700,000 of Iowa Central Community College Industrial New Jobs Training Certificates (2025-1 Multiple Project) to be issued for the purpose of providing education and training of workers for new jobs at the following facilities located at the following locations within the Merged Area:

> CJ Bio America Inc. 1946 Harvest Avenue Fort Dodge, Iowa 50501

Platinum Crush, LLC 5956 70<sup>th</sup> Avenue Alta, Iowa 51002

At the above meeting, the Board of Directors shall take additional action for the issuance of the industrial new jobs training certificates or will abandon the proposal to issue the certificates.

At any time within fifteen days after the publication of this notice a person may by action in the District Court of a County in the area within which the Community College is located, appeal the decision of the Board of Directors in proposing to issue the certificates. The action of the Board of Directors in determining to issue the certificates is final and conclusive unless the district court finds that the Board of Directors has exceeded its legal authority. An action shall not be brought which questions the legality of the certificates, the power of the Board of Directors to issue the certificates, the effectiveness of any proceedings relating to the authorization of the Project(s), or the authorization and issuance of the certificates from and after fifteen (15) days from the publication of this notice of intention to issue.

This Notice is given by order of the Board of Directors of Iowa Central Community College as provided in Section 260E.6(5), Code of Iowa, as amended.

Dated at Fort Dodge, Iowa, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2025.

Secretary of the Board of Directors of Iowa Central Community College